
Connections

Dixon Powhatan 20072-8

Round Identification Plates
24-209

24-209

Used to trim out and identify exposed fire department connections.
• For Siamese, made in 9¼" diameter for 4" pipe and 11¼" diameter for 6" pipe.
• Branded: 'standpipe', 'auto-spkr', 'auto-spkr.-standpipe'
• Finish: cast, polished or polished chrome

Material

brass
brass
brass

Pipe Size

2½"
4"
6"

Plate O.D. Hole Size

7-5/8"
9-1/4"
11-1/4"

3-1/4"
4-5/8"
6-3/4"

• Other branding and finishes are also available, consult the factory for pricing and
availability

Dixon
Part #

REP250AS
REP250AS-P
REP250AS-C
REP250HY
REP250PT
REP250SP
REP250SP-P
REP250SP-C
REP400AS
REP400AS-P
REP400AS-C
REP400HY
REP400SP
REP400SP-P
REP400SP-C
REP400AS/SP
REP600AS
REP600AS-P
REP600AS-C
REP600SP
REP600SP-P
REP600SP-C

Pipe Size

2½"

4"

6"

Branding Powhatan
Part #

24-209-00347
24-209-00319
24-209-00364
24-209-00266
24-209-00404
24-209-00360
24-209-00248
24-209-00466
24-209-00283
24-209-00285
24-209-00286
24-209-00310
24-209-00287
24-209-00289
24-209-00290
24-209-00307
24-209-00299
24-209-00301
24-209-00480
24-209-00303
24-209-00305
24-209-00302

Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler
Wall Hydrant
Pump Test
Standpipe
Standpipe
Standpipe

Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler
Wall Hydrant

Standpipe
Standpipe
Standpipe

Auto-Sprinkler & Standpipe
Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler
Auto-Sprinkler

Standpipe
Standpipe
Standpipe

-P polished 
-C polished chrome plated


